835.552.753

23.540.622

1.784.665

31.12.2023 TL Equivalent

(Functional

Currency)

USD EUR

1. Trade Receivables 327.500 11.125 –

2. Monetary financial assets (including cash, bank accounts) 6.717.628 5.668 201.105

2b. Non-monetary financial assets 76.834 2.610 –

3. Other assets – – –

4. Total assets 7.121.962 19.403 201.105

5. Trade Payables – – –

6. Financial Liabilities – – –

7. Other monetary liabilities – – –

9. Total liabilities – – –

10. Net Foreign Currency Asset / (Liability) Position 7.121.962 19.403 201.105

11. Monetary Items Net Foreign Currency Asset / (Liability)

Position

7.121.962

19.403

201.105

MİA TEKNOLOJİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

Explanatory Footnotes to the Consolidated Financial Statements dated 30 June 2024

(Amounts are expressed on the basis of the purchasing power of the Turkish Lira ("TL") as of June 30, 2024, unless

otherwise stated.)

Page | 75

Sensitivity analyses

It has been made with the assumption that all variables, including interest rates, are constant in cases where

the Turkish Lira depreciates by 10% against exchange rates and appreciates by 10% as of June 30, 2024 and

December 31, 2023.

30.06.2024 Profit/Loss

Appreciation Depreciation

If the USD Rate changes by 10%

1- USD net asset / liability

2- USD Portion Hedged from Risk (-)

77.274.916

-77.274.916

3- USD Net Effect (1+2) 77.274.916 -77.274.916

If the EUR Rate changes by 10%

4- EUR Net Asset / Liability

5- EUR Portion Hedged from Risk (-)

6.269.241

-6.269.241

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5) 6.269.241 -6.269.241

Total 83.544.158 -83.544.158

31.12.2023 Profit/Loss

Appreciation Depreciation

If the USD Rate changes by 10%

1- USD net asset / liability

2- USD Portion Hedged from Risk (-)

57.119

-57.119

3- USD Net Effect (1+2) 57.119 -57.119

If the EUR Rate changes by 10%

4- EUR Net Asset / Liability

5- EUR Portion Hedged from Risk (-)

655.077

-655.077

6- EUR Net Effect (4+5) 655.077 -655.077

Total 712.196 -712.196

28. EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

There are no significant events occurring in the Group after the balance sheet date.